MODEL AB

RHMC4-1-3/4

rESPW—4

RHM-1024—1/
ESPW No. 10

SB-163 —/

B-34
HNF—4

~ AB-22
/ ﬁAB 61

SAEW-4/ /H SLW—4

/ f'ﬁ RHMC4— %4

AB-71

B-71D

/ AP

/ = B96

/ j /f AB93
/ /

AB-95
/— B98

B99

SB-82 B—11
AB-62 AB-21
P
B-162 —~ P
7
Stw-s —~ 7 ¥
i e
sws —~ =
AB-88 —

AB-21 Exhaust manifold SB-82 Blower shroud HNF-4 Va SAE nut
AB-22 Exhaust manifold gasket SB-163 Manual starter pulley HCF-4-1 Handle bar bolt
AB-61 Outlet deflector B-11 Drain cock RHMC-4-33 Exhaust manifold screw
AB-62 Inlet deflector B-34 Spark plug cover RHMC 4-1-34 Shroud holding screw
AB-71 Handlebar B-49 Elbow RHM 1024-%2 Shroud holding screw
AB-88 Strut B-71D Qil filler plug CP1-V2 Cotter pin
AB-90 Cutter bar (specify length) B-96 Right side cutter ESPW 4 Shroud holding washer
AB-92 Sawing Chain « " B-97 Left side cutter ESPW 10 Star washer
AB-93 Right raker B-98 Side link SLW-4 Lock washer
AB-94 Centre raker B-99 Rivet SLW-5 Bar retaining bolt lock
AB-95 Left raker B-101 Cylinder base stud SW-5 Bar retaining bolt washers
AB-100 Hinge pin B-136 Cylinder base nut SW-10 Washer
AB-134 Hinge pin spring B-162 Cutter bar retaining bolt SAEW-4 Shroud holding washer




MODEL AB

B — HNF-4 __—— AB-218
AB-195 AB-223
AB-194 \ AB-216

AB-13 — AB-77 HNC No. 10 AB-214
AB-23

RHM1024-1%
/ RHM-1024-"/2
/ SLW No. 10
B-7
/ AB-86

AB-17
AB-16
B-14

B-15
Bk AB-169 ‘
SB-250 FLHM1024-%/5
ABA-18 —_ B-87
B—4J
B—4K AB-190
AB-222
AB-158
AB-217
AB-221
AB-179
AB-219
AB-160
SB—162
AB-173
SLW No. 10 —
RHM1024— %
AB-1 Crankcase assembly SB-187 Crankshaft key 36%11972 greoter arm 5||:>ccing washer
AB-2 End housin SB-191 Swivel and end reaker arm clamp screw
as3 Eranisheft = bossing st L e
i £l B-4l Coptod BN 2% G Y
nEIS et T B-4J Conrod nut SLW Mo, 12 Lack washer
AB-17 Cyl. head gasket B-4K Conrod tab washer RHM-1224-V2 Screw
ABA-18 Cylinder ass. (complete) B-6 Main bearing

AB-19 Cylinder base gasket B-7 Sprocket shaft seal SB—25C
AB-23 Cylinder head B-10 Retainer clip SREE
AB-30 Sprocket finger B-14 Wrist pin

AB-31 Guide plate B-15 Wrist pin retainer X5345-F
AB-35 Cutter bar guide B-87 Cutting chain drive sprocket X5388
AB-77 Chaincase cover B-109 Cutting chain drive 6318-F

sprocket nut

AB-86 Sprocket shaft B-136 Cylinder base nut

AB-91 Chain guard (complete) F.29 Spark plug

AB-91B Chain guard (spring only) K-29R-25-4 Gland nut packing

AB-158 Intake extension SLw4 Swivel washer (3 used) :
AB-160 Qil tube SLW No. 10 Oiler mounting X5342-F RHM-1224-/3
AB-169 Sprocket shaft sleeve washers (2 used) 5411-F

AB-171 Chaincase cover gasket HNF No. 4 Swivel nuts (3 used)

AB-173 Swivel grommet HNC No. 10 Chaincase cover nuts 1XA-256-F - .
AB.179 Bilertake connector SAEW No. 4 Cylinder head washers 5411-F ! F A

RHM1024-5/8 Guide plate screws

with nut and ferrule
RHM1024-1/3/8 Chaincase cover screws

AB-190 Oiler gasket

10407-F

: RHM1024-1/2 Qiler mounting screws 3219-F

AB-194 Short cylAlnder head stud RHM1024-3/4 e e AT
AB-195 Long cylinder head stud Retaining Screw gy
AB-214 Gland nut
AB-215 Oiler body X5345F Coil
AB-216 Plunger rod X5388 Stator plate replacement
AB-217 PI unit
AB-218 Kun;;er 6318F Cam wiper felt

: e X5342F Condenser
A2 Check Jalve 5411F Condenser clamp screw
AB-221 Plunger Grommet (and fixed contact)
AB-222 Plunger spring (internal) 1XA-256F Fixed contact clomp
AB-223 Plunger spring (external) screw washer

= ger spring 10407F Breaker arm spacer washer

SB-25D Spark plug wire X5474F Contact replacement set
SB-162 Magneto end seal 4710F Breaker arm lock




MODEL AB

HNC No. 10

SB-187

B—6 . ~SB-192

- B-545
SLW No. 10— ™

AB-226
— AB-224
! AB-228
AB=227
AB=225

— ARl
—AB-120
- AB-121A
P
T AB-167
#
" _— AB-129

" b
~~ _—AB-150

_SLW No.10
RHM1024- %

- SLW No. 10

pb-75 @‘/ RHM 1024-Y/5
SPW-12 / LA %\/
AB—142/ N e e g
AB-171 =i AB-ist — ‘ T L B SR
AB-77 i AB-149 — H | T a2

B-78 — RHM-1024-13%— T 41 T AB-146

AB-28 Vent screw AB-148 Clutch arm adjust’'g screw
AB-56 Clutch lever seal AB-149 Clutch arm spring
AB-63 Starter rope bushing AB-150 Clutch release lever
AB-74 (CsloﬂLChonsipr(ifltﬁtcgiiesﬁ;ijé AB-151 Hinge pin for clutch arm
needle royce complete) AB-167 Clutch release fever grip
AB-748B Clutch sprocket cork inserts AB-170 Clutch cam
AB-74C Clutch needle bearing AB-171 Chaincase cover gasket
AB-75 Drive chain AB-172 Clutch cover gasket
ABZ7] Chaincase cover AB-174 Clutch needle race
Tvas.lz (C::ut'c: \:]oii:er AB-224 Starter pawl (2 used)
- utch sha
AB-120 St tar Handle AB-225 Starter driver
AB-121A Starter rope to be supplied AB-226 Crankshaft sprocket
complete with ferrule AB-227 Starter pawl spring (2 used)
A28 AB-228 Starter pawl clip (2 used)
ABA-125 Starter cover (to be sup-
plied complete with pin AB-230 Driver washer
AB-127) SB-7 Drive end seal
AB-126 Starter rewind spring $B.187 Chankshatt key
AB-1 e e $8-192 Grommet
AB-129 Starter buffer
AB-130 Starter rope ferrule b6 Main bearing (4 used)
AB.131 Starter rope anchor B-6A Bearing for starter pulley.
AB-133 Oil level plug B-10 Retaining clip
AB.138 Clutch plate assembly B-545 C'*f;f:‘ocsg?ocsifescrew
AB-139 Clutch thrust plate (inner) B7% Connecting link
AB-140 Clutch thrust plate (outer) e A
AB-141 Clutch spring (to be sup-
olied in sets of 4 only) B-89 Combination nut
AB-142 Clutch retaining clip HJF-4 Clutch arm ad. screw nut
AB-143 Clutch thrust key SLW No.-10  Clutch cover washers
AB-144 Thrust ball RHM 10-24-%5 Clutch cover screws
AB-145 Thrust pin RHM 10-24-34 Rewind cover screw
AB-146 Clutch cover RHM 10-24-135 Chaincase cover screws
AB-147 Clutch arm HNC l-\lo 10 Chaincase cover nuts




MODEL AB

07216 Float bowl cover
08315 Float bow! cover screw
and lockwasher
05425 Float bowl retaining
cotter pin
07198 Float bowl cover gasket
08215 Float
07780 Body
06941 Inlet valve, seat
and gasket
02395 Inlet valve channel
plug screw
06910 Idle adjustment screw
06243 Idle adjustment screw
locknut
0759 Idle adjustment screw
lockwasher
0676 Main adjustment screw
gland gasket
0702 Main adjustment screw
gland
0703 Main adjustment screw
packing nut
0705 Main adjustment screw
packing
0699 Main adjustment screw
0244 Body channel pipe plug
B—60 07018 Throttle shaft
08317 Throttle shutter screw
RHM 832~ %, and lockwasher
SLW No. 8 08106 Throttle shutter
ABA-181 Rocker arm with pin
B-49 0240 Rocker arm screw
07780 : K-30 Carburetor gasket
: 44 06905 Idle tube
0648 ‘ 0705 06569 Idle tube gasket
0164 / 0703 B-49 Compression elbow
{ with nut and ferrule
06910 / 0702 B-58T Air screen bowl
B-59 Air screen
G654l ; 0244 B-60 Air screen clip
02395 — 0676 SLW No. 8 Air screen lock washer
RHM832-3/8  Air screen screws
0759 0648 Gosket
06243 0164 Screw
RHM-1024-34  Idling Adjustment Screw AB-44-45-46 Throttle stop spring
washer and rivet
HNC No. 10 Lock Nut AB-48 Throttle rod
AB_117 RHMC4—3/, AB-64 Tank
RHM-1024-3/, B_40D AB-67 Tank holding band
ABA-118 HNC No. 10 Qg-?tg FGuel LinE )
= - as tank cap gaske
B—48E AB-64 / . AB-117 Air vent vul\'/aeg
AB=119 —— / AB—44-45-46 AB-119 Vent washer
/ //- AB—232 AB-165 Swivel lock body
CcP1-2 /@ //— . AB-166 Swivel lock pin
= # RHM 1032— AB-168 Swivel lock trigger
AB-115 S, ye Ko AB-183 Reed valve spﬁgg
AB—67 / / AB-185 AE-IBS Throttle rod spacer
Vs AB-208 Reed valve bod
FLHM 1024-15 W No: 10 AB-209 ot e
B6TA AB-210 AB-210 Rocker arm lever assy.
/ AB210C AB-210B Spring
AB~165 / AB-210C Rivet
AB=212 /,,/ AB—208 AB-211 Throttle grip
Ag%;% 'FI'Trottle sprlmg
o AB- ilter complete
AB—48 AB-232 Filter odcgter
0705 Shut-off valve packing
T 07759 Strainer bowl
& 07761 Strainer gasket
AB—211 j 07762 Strainer screen
07765 Cup and thumb nut
AB-168 I 07769 Shut-off valve
/ 07770 Strainer cover
B-48A ’// 07772 Clamp wire and stud
SLW No.10 ABA.-72 Rear handle
/ SB-182 7/ ABA-118 Gas tank cap assy.
SB-182 Reed valve
> AB-183 B-40D Swivel lock spring
5 B-48A Throttle clip
SHCC 4_/8 B-48E Spring
RHM1024-5¢¢ AB-209 B-49 Compression elbow
\ B-67A Felt cushion
HNF-4 — AB210B CP1.1/2 Split pin
07769 SHCF 4—1 FLHM-102412 Tank holding screw
SLW—4 HNF4 Carburetor nuts
0705 B—-49 ﬁ:ml]OZ;éSé//l]éé Throttle clip screw
07770 07759 AB-68T RHMCA%A ‘Srzrne!:vclomp
£ 7 SHCC4-7/8 Cap screws
B R 07785 L SHCF4-1 Carburetor cap screws
SLW4 Carburetor washers

SLW No. 10

Lock washer




